

Twelfth line after the word "of" strike out the words "tax of."

Section 2nd, first line, after the word "commissioners" strike out the words "of tax."

Eighth line, strike out the word "county" and after the word "Commissioners" insert the words "of Allegany county."

Ninth line, strike out the word "county."

Eleventh line, after the word "county" insert the words "for tuition only," at end of same line, strike out the word "county."

Second page, third line, strike out the word "county."

Seventh line, strike out the word "county" and insert "said."

Section 3d, second line, strike out the word "county" and insert the word "said."

Section 3d, fifth line, after the word "same" insert the word "and."

Sixth line, at the end thereof strike out "&c." and add the following: "and the Commissioners aforesaid shall cause this act to be published three weeks in the newspapers in the town of Cumberland, in the month of May next, that the citizens of Allegany county may have a knowledge hereof, and thereby have it in their power to petition the commissioners of said county, for the adoption or rejection of said law, and the cost for the printing shall be paid by the county."

Section 4th, second line, at the end thereof, strike out the word "the."

Third line, strike out the words "tax of." Same line, after the word "at" strike out the words "or before."

The bill was then read the second and by special order the third time and passed.

Mr. Hilleary, from the committee to which was referred the bill entitled, an act to authorize the laying out and opening a road in Allegany county therein mentioned, reported that the committee had had said bill under consideration and were of opinion it ought to pass with the following amendments,

Which were read and assented to:

Section first, after the word "Commissioners" in the third line, strike out all the remainder of the bill, and add the following: